| 08- | 09-2000 |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO 1594 | T HIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICE |
| (Rev 6-93) | Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101 | 426294 uments or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| CommerceTV Corporation | Name: Commerce TV Corporation |
| 980 Washington Street, Suite 328 | Traine. Commerce. 1 v Corporation |
| Dedham, Massachusetts 02026 | Internal Address: Suite 328 |
| | Street Address: 980 Washington Street |
| Association | City: Dedham State: MA Zip: 02026 |
| Limited Partnership | 1 2 40 |
| ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Association |
| | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Corporation-State Delaware |
| ☐ Other | Other |
| Execution Date: October 19, 1999 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative |
| | designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 75/839184 75/829560 75/829474 75/829400 75/829097 | |
| 75/828532 75/742661 75/692532 75/692527 75/692526 76/001216 | \mathcal{M} |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Total mode of malicular and miles in the latest and malicular in the latest and malicu |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: |
| document should be maried. | |
| Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire | |
| Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00 |
| | ☐ Enclosed |
| | Litciosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this |
| Street Address: 60 State Street | application. or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. |
| | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 | 08-0219 |
| | 00 0217 |
| 06/22/2000 ASCOTT 00000142 050219 75339184 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 30100 BH | E THIS SPACE |
| % FOStablement and Signature! | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| | 3 / |
| Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature | May 30, 2000 |
| | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

108.924.118

Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0164

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0165

- § 3.25 Recording requirements for trademark applications and registrations.
- (a) <u>Documents affecting title</u>. To record documents affecting title to a trademark application or registration, a legible cover sheet (see § 3.31) and one of the following must be submitted:
- (1) The original document;
- (2) A copy of the document;
- (3) A copy of an extract from the document evidencing the effect on title; or
- (4) A statement signed by both the party conveying the interest and the party receiving the interest explaining how the conveyance affects title.
- (b) Name changes. Only a legible cover sheet is required (See § 3.31).
- (c) All documents. All documents submitted to the Office should be on white and non-shiny paper that is no larger than 8 1/2 x 14 inches (21.6 x 33.1 cm.) with a one-inch (2.5 cm) margin on all sides. Only one side of each page should be used.
- 62. Revise § 3.28 to read as follows:

§ 3.28 Requests for recording.

Each document submitted to the Office for recording must include at least one cover sheet as specified in § 3.31 referring either to those patent applications and patents, or to those trademark applications and registrations, against which the document is to be recorded. If a document to be recorded includes interests in, or transactions involving, both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets should be submitted. Only one set of documents and cover sheets to be recorded should be filed. If a document to be recorded is not accompanied by a completed cover sheet, the document and the incomplete cover sheet will be returned pursuant to § 3.51 for proper completion. The document and a completed cover sheet should be resubmitted.

63. Amend § 3.31 by revising paragraphs (a) and (b) and by adding paragraphs (d) and (e) to read as follows:

§ 3.31 Cover sheet content.

- (a) Each patent or trademark cover sheet required by § 3.28 must contain:
- (1) The name of the party conveying the interest;
- (2) The name and address of the party receiving the interest;
- (3) A description of the interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded;
- (4) Identification of the interests involved:
- (i) For trademark assignments and trademark name changes: Each trademark registration number and each trademark application number, if known, against which the Office is to record the document. If the trademark application number is not known, a copy of the application or a reproduction of the trademark must be submitted, along with an estimate of the date that the Office received the application; or
- (ii) For any other document affecting title to a trademark or patent application, registration or patent: Each trademark or patent application number or each trademark registration number or patent against which the document is to be recorded, or an indication that the document is filed together with a patent application;
- (5) The name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed;
- (6) The date the document was executed;

- (7) An indication that the assignee of a trademark application or registration who is not domiciled in the United States has designated a domestic representative (see § 3.61); and
- (8) The signature of the party submitting the document.
- (b) A cover sheet should not refer to both patents and trademarks, since any information, including information about pending patent applications, submitted with a request for recordation of a document against a trademark application or trademark registration will become public record upon recordation

* * * * *

- (d) Each trademark cover sheet required by § 3.28 seeking to record a document against a trademark application or registration should include, in addition to the serial number or registration number of the trademark, identification of the trademark or a description of the trademark, against which the Office is to record the document.
- (e) Each patent or trademark cover sheet required by § 3.28 should contain the number of applications, patents or registrations identified in the cover sheet and the total fee.

PART 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF GOODS AND SERVICES UNDER THE TRADEMARK ACT

64. The authority citation for part 6 continues to read as follows:

Authority: 15 U.S.C. 1112, 1123; 35 U.S.C. 6, unless otherwise

65. Revise § 6.1 to read as follows:

§ 6.1 International schedule of classes of goods and services.

GOODS

- 1. Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins; unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.
- Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists.
- 3. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.
- 4. Industrial oils and greases; lubricants; dust absorbing, wetting and binding compositions; fuels (including motor spirit) and illuminants; candles, wicks.
- Pharmaceutical, veterinary, and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
- 6. Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; transportable buildings of metal; materials of metal for railway tracks; nonelectric cables and wires of common metal; ironmongery, small items of metal hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; safes; goods of common metal not included in other classes;
- 7. Machines and machine tools; motors and engines (except for land vehicles); machine coupling and transmission components (except for land vehicles); agricultural implements other than hand-operated; incubators for eggs.
- 8. Hand tools and implements (hand-operated); cutlery; side arms; razors.
- 9. Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling